MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JUNE 26TH, A. D. 1923, 10:00 A. H.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding,Aand Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler)
Wright. |

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meetings of June 19th, let;iwasnd&épehgbd'Withﬂand"Orderedv%@proved;

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commigsioner of Fire and Police.

Néw’Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1404 Broadway.

Edward Tengg Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 229 S. Alamo Street. -

Néftin‘Wright Elec. Co., for permit to erect two Electric Signs 322 N. St. llary's Street.

The Texas Co., for permit.to install gas equipment 1343 W. Laurel Street. .

National Outdopr Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Aker's Funeral ﬁome, 441
llain Ave. \ |

Wational Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Eleetric Sign Ray Brink Gafage 1519 Main Ave.

Shafer Plumbing & Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 225 N. St. Mary's Street.

John G. A. Jost, For apvroval of site for Drive-in Sta. Nogaletos & Pruitt on N. E. Cbrner.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissionerof Streets & Public Impts. »

{rs. Leland A. Babcock, for permit to construct Sanitary Sewer on West Ave.

Petition of Catholic Womens Association for Exemption from Texation. Rezd and referred to the
Commissioners of the Whole and City Attorney. '
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed aﬁd appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola,Steffler,Wright.
Npies s " ML B AT ORDINANCE

Aopropriating $51.85 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $51.85 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following fﬁnds td paj
[lerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

Zoo Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - - =« - - - $42.60
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - = S 2b
$51.8b

Fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

[ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,Wright.




AAC324

 fronsferring $7,318.68 from Bank to Bark.

ML—683

va.25

Al ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoﬁio, that,

The Commissioper of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and.they
are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the hereinafter named Funds from
Bank to Bank, as follows:

From South Texas Bank & Trust Co. to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas-

Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 = = = = = = = = = = = = $ 279.22

.St. Open. & Widen. Fund of 1926 - = = = = = = = = - - 201.65
S8y DIB. & San. Sew. Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = 18.24
Improvement District No. 8. = = = = = = =@ = = = - = & 905.95
Improvement District Hoe 3 = = = = = = = = = = = -« 156.43
Improvement District No. 4 = = = = = = = = = = = =« o 175558
Improvement District No. 7 = = = = = = = = = - - =~ - 16.40
Improvement District No. 8 - = = = = = = = = = - - -~ 95.98
Improvement District No. 9 = = = = = = = = = = = - _ 12.40
Improvement District No., 10 - = = = = = = = = = = - - R P
Improvement District No. 11 = = = = = = = = = = - - = T bl
Improvement District No. 12 = = = = = = = = = = - = & 764 .51
Improvement Distriet No. 13 - = = = = = = - - - - - o 42.13
- Improvement District No. 14- = = = = = = = = = = o - 332 .37

-

From South Texas Bank & Trust Co. to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas-

City Engineer's Acct. = = = = = = = = = = = = =« & - = $1,013.00
Golf Course Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = o - = = 427.30
San Jose Burial Park-Perm. Fung = = = = = = = - - = 297,59
San Jose Burial Park-Oper. Fund = = = = = = = = - = 518.41
Impr. Dist. #6, Special Impr. Fund = = = = = = - - 433.96
Alexander Heights Sewer Fund - - = = = = = = - - & 133.18
E. T. Brown, Special Acct. = = = = = = = = =« = - - 14.37
St. Open & Widen Fund of 1913 - = = = = = = = - - - 196.20
City Hall Bldg. Fund of 1927 = = = = = = = = = - - 470.87
SRR Inpe, Fund of 1927 = = = = «'e v 2 e - -- - 473.65
Auditorium Fund of 1927 = = = = = = = = = = = - - < 133 .28
St. Paving Certificates = = = = = = = = =« = = - - & 188.45

: $ ~7,318.68

hCommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was reasd and passed and abpro

ved, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin,Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.Wright.

(%4

Annropriating $70.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Truczt Acéount for Refunds and

70,23 AN ORDINANCE

Penairs.

3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Tre sum of $70.00 be ahd the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account

ffor “efunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of June 24th, 1933, as follows:

P. J. Brewingtom - for Refund - - - § 25.00
! James Spence Gregg- " s - - - 9.00
Gs A. C., Halff - - n " - - - 9.00
Co We McCgbe = = « mw "~ n - - - 9.00
City of San Antonio- Repairs - - - 18.00

pormissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
ghgnfg;@gwjgg;vgﬁgtbﬁ rolliealdpebeswit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
RESOLUTION '

Yays, & ete.

BE IT RESOLVED by-the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Application is hereby made for the construction, inside the City Limits, of the Cify of

laﬁ Antonio, of various highways leading to the City, as well as feeder roads, connecting thes

ighways, the land for such construction having already been acquired, in order to pave these

Making Application for cdnstruction of streets inside of the City Limits to comnnect State High:

1




highways a width of 36 to 40 feet, as per specifications furnished by the State Highway Departgent

and approved by the Federal Engineers, and as provided for in Section No. 204-A, Industrial
Ppublic Works Bill, Title 11, and as per attached desighated requests, setting out in detail eadh '
_particular project, with plat attached. These projects aggregate amount to approximately
$1,215,375.00. |

Passed and approved this 26th, day of Juyne, 1933.

C: KXo Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Meyor Quin, introduced the following resolution, which was read and onchis'motioh-adonted by

the followiﬁg vote on r011>ca11, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS', the following petition has been presented to the_City Commission, by the petitiondrs

whose names are affixed thereto: :
San Antonio, Texas.
June 23, 1933.

To the layor & Commissioners of
San Antonio:-

We the undersigned citizens and taxpayers of the City of San Antonio, being vitally in-
terested in the welfare of the City, for the reasons hereinafter stated, respectfully requedt
you to extend the time for the payment of taxes without being penalized by the additional
vpenalty and interest, through the 8th day of July, i955.‘ We make the following £easons:

It is evident that a considerable number of our citizens have been laboring under some
misapprehension relative to the payment of their taxes, and this Committqe, which is activelly
interested in assisting these taxpayers to understand the true situation, and to impress ﬁpqn
them the urgent necessity for the prompt payment of these obligations i£ ordef to extricate
the City from its present financial difficulties, believes that the Committee should be givep
the eleven days' additional time requested, in order that it may aequaint these tg;payers wifth
the true situation, and in order that such taxpayers may have the opportunit&, af%er under-
standing the situetion, of making their payments without being required to pay penalty and
interest.

The signatures below represent only a partial 1list of the members of the Committee, and
the reocuest is being presented with such partial list of signatures in order that it may be
brought to your attention and action obtained thereon without that delay incident to the
procuring of the additional signatures.

Ge A G " HalfT. Frederick G. Oppenheimer.

J. H. Kirkpatrick Franz C. Groes

J. Hs Frost. H, P, "Deoupht.

Ee. Jo Miller. ' L. B. Clegg

Walter P. Napier. Lane Taylor.

J. K. Beretta. J. M. Bennett
Leroy G. Denman. lMartin C. Giesecke.
Elmer A. Dittmar. Es Jo Altgelt.

WHEREAS, said petitionsrs have constituted themselves into a committee for the purpose
of actively aiding the City in collectipg taxes by appealing directly to the taxpayers and
to their sense of civie duty; and d

WHEREAS, in order to obtain practical results in this regard it will be necessary to
extend the time of'payment in order to give this committee sufficient time to interview said
taxpayers;

OW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of San Antonio, in

Council assembled:

B
!
)5

That the City Tax Commissioner and Chief Deputy Collector are hereby authorized and dir?cted



AAC324%

o receive tax payments for the fiscal year 1932-33, up to and until Jaly 8, 1933, inclusive,

3aid»payments to be received as of llay 31, 1933,
The Resolution Was Adopted.
layor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pésgéédah@ abprdved: by the
,ﬂoiéowingcibteﬂﬁh Epll czll, to-wi?i Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflér, Wright.
' M -6 &5 AN ORDINANCE
ACCHDUTNG THE BID OF HANGER SIX, INC. FOR THE LEASE OF WINBURN FIELD.
A Ly ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
1. That the bid of Hanger Six, Inc., hereto attached and made a part hereof for $2500,00
For the lease of Winburn Field, as advertised, be and the same is hereby accepted.
2. The layor is authorized to execute the contract according to the form stiﬁulated in
the advertisement in the ménner and form aporoved by the City Attorney.
B0 A1 othervbids are hereby rejected. |

PASSED AUD APPROVED on the 26th day of June, 1933. .

ger¥y Quin.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. ' Mayor.

City Clerk.

layor Quin, iﬁtroduce& the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by‘the
Following jote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
| ' AN ORDINANCE

‘£;ENDING SECTION 2 OF TEE ORDINAWCE DATED DECEMBER 1, 1921, REGULATING LOCAL STREET TRANSPORT-
ﬁTIOH IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. ‘
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page é QL ').

r,Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which wes read and passed and approved by the
Kj::owlng.vote o8 rol1l call, tO;Wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

ot T | ‘ AN ORDINANCE _
[PROVIDING FOR A 1MODE AND METHOD OF COLLECTING DELINQUENT TAXES, AND PROVIDING PENALTY.
‘(For fﬁll text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page eééiz;_)°

‘Petition of Harry C. Johnson, for permit to keep two horses at 935 & 937 Steves St. Refused on

hpon récommendation of City Health Officer.

Petition of Robert A. Reinarz, for permit to keep horse at 505 E. Evergreen. Granted on re-

bommentation of City Health Officer.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. |
Russell @il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1802 W. lizartin Street. Granted.
'National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electriec Sign 425 W. Houston St. Granted.
iilton H. Michael, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 101 MeCullough AVe. st Granted
Harry L. Richter, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. S. E. Cor. St. Mary's - Elmira.Granted
New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1009 Main Ave. Granted.
R. G. Thomas, For permit relocate gas pumps 1069 Frio City Road. Granted. %"

leon Displays Co., for permit erect Electric Sign 1704 E. Commerce Street. CGranted.

Jiegnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to relocate gnus pump 214 Market Street. Granted.




Vollmer Flectric Co., for pemmit to erect Electric. Sign 1720 lain Ave. Granted.

Robt. Whitfield, for permit to establish Funeral Parloer Cor N, Pine & Gibbs. Granted.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-
missioners the petition of Russell 0il Co., fo install gas equipment 1017 S. Trinity St. Not
loranted. R. E. legee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1802 W. Martin Street. Not

Granted. Milton H. }ichael, For aporoval of site Drive-in Sta. 101 MeCullough Ave. Not Granted)

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting ad journed.

APPROVED ~Q‘, >
7 0R.

ATTEST:




